Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Leylani Cardoso	Name: NuFold, Inc.
	internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 2, 2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/237,382	Street Address: 6095 NW 167th Street Suite # D-4 City: Miami State: Florida Country: USA Zip: 33015 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Ruden, McClosky, Smith, Schuster & Russell, P.A.	
Internal Address: <u>Stanley A. Klm, Ph.D.,</u> Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 222 Lakeview Ave	Enclosed
Suite 800	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City; West Palm Beach	8. Payment Information
State: Florida Zip:33401-6112	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>561-838-4512</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 503,110
Fax Number: <u>561-514-3412</u>	Authorized User Name Stanley A. Kim, Ph.D., Es
Email Address: Stanley.Kim@ruden.com	, denonzed Oder Harrie Stantay A. Kim, Ph.D., Es
Signature: Signature	September 14 Zooks Date
Stanley A. Kim, Ph.D., Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

5618323036

T-326 P.002/003 F-9

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvement for HANDBAG for which I have on August 29, 2005, executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, NuFold, Inc., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 6095 NW 167th Street, Suite #D-4, Miami, Florida 33015, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as the ASSIGNOR'S interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR'S foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in the ASSIGNEE'S own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

1

Docket No. 53790-0001

The ASSIGNOR also hereby agrees, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby grants Stanley A. Kim, Reg. No. 42,730; Amy A. Ostrom, Reg. No. 52,088; and Matthew S. Nelles, Reg. No. 38,570, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this flocument.

Date: 90205

Levlani Cardoso

State of *FLORIDA*)
):ss
County of *MIAMI-DADE*)

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 2 day of 5500, 2005, personally appeared Leylani Cardoso, who being personally known to me, and who having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

(Notary Seal)

(Signature of Notary Public)

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

My Commission expires:

EDUARDO FLOR MY COMMISSION # DD 376105 EXPIRES: December 10, 2008 Bonded Thr: Budget Notary Services

WPB:213129:1

2

PATENT REEL: 016790 FRAME: 0513